BERWICK & DISTRICT
DRESSAGE CLUB Inc.

Skye Park Classic
Championships
8" February 2015

OFFICIAL DRAW

(As at 2/2/2015)

SCRATCHINGS - Prior to day of Competition 0438 557720
Day of Competition 0438 557720
E-mail allan.bruno@bigpond.com

RESERVE LIST — Competitors on the reserve list will be contacted immediately a
scratching is received and advised of their starting time/s. As scratchings are often
received at the last minute, it may not be possible to notify of your time/s until the night
before the event. However, it is expected that most or all competitors on the reserve list
will get a start at the event.

GEAR CHECK
All competitors must present to the Gear Check steward prior to competing.
NOTE: The draw will not be altered unless the error is our fault. Nor will times be

altered once draw circulated. Please do not be offended when your request is
refused.

PRACTICE AREAS

Sand Arena in Paddock at Rear of Indoor Arena No 2 — Open to all horses
Showjumping Arenas — Open to all horses. (If not being used for competition or other
activities)

Grass Areas - As available


mailto:allan.bruno@bigpond.com

Time
9.00
9.07
9.14
9.21
9.28
9.35
9.42
9.49
9.56

10.03

No
3233
3117
3763
895
2938
4025
P3451
P3686
P4131
P3185

RING — ONE (Sand)
“KELLY ARENA”

YOUNG HORSE (6 Years)

Horse

WONDAREE STERL
JAYBEE ROYALTY

LUCY LIU VDS

E J REAL DIAMOND

JM HROYAL CARESS
ISLE OF MARLO

MR BUCKMEISTER
ASCOT PARTY SONG
MOONLIGHT PARK CADEL
AEA HILKENS CROWN PRINCE

YOUNG HORSE (4 Years)

10.45
10.52
10.59
11.06
11.13
11.20
11.27
11.34
11.41
11.48

1.00
1.07
1.14
1.21
1.28
1.35
1.42
1.49

2.20
2.27
2.34
241
2.48
2.55
3.02

P3981
P343
P4192
P4258
4266
1672
4272
4112
2958
3720

4047
4267
2145
1496
250

2928
2706
1728

4127
168

9991
3655
4225
1696
934

CHANTILLY B

DELHI

PARADISE VALLEY JAGER BOMB
LORIOT SKYES THE LIMIT

HARRY’S DAY

KARABIL PARK LOLITA

LAGANO OK

LIKE DYNAMITE

ROSEWOOD PARK SUMMER BELLE
COLDSTREAM QUARTERTIME

BLACK STERLING ROYAL ASCARI
DAWN OF THE DAY

CANDIMAN

JAYBEE ALICE

H B FLORISSA

BELLAIRE CORVETTE

MAYFIELD WHIMSY

BLOOMFIELD FIRST LADY

BLOOMFIELD FURST GLORY
YARRAMEE SERENDIPITY
LOWENHERZ

HOLLINGROVE ROSEWOOD
KARABIL PARK JANZ

HAVENLEIGH PARK FURST KNIGHT
CHAMPAGNE PERRIER

Rider (Owner)

R Pettigrove

A Riess (R Todd)

M Archibald

S Bartlett

J Hurley

D Quick (M Stevenson)
K Lingard

M McDougal (A Gleeson)
C Scott

C Bossema (AEA Dressage)

K Bilson

T Richardson

J Wade

S Dann

J Gibson

M Smink (K O’Callaghan)
K Blythe

J Cashmore

M Socha (R Watson)

C Rich

C Bossema (S Di Theodoro)
J Gibson

J James (E Copley)

C Coleby

J James (V Roux)

G Foof

K White (K Mack)

A Bartlett (P Blyth)

M Cue

S McCombe

M Innes-lrons

J Mills

M Smink (K O’Callaghan)
D White

L Atwell

RIDERS NEED TO CHECK THE NEW RULE BOOK (2015) FOR
CHANGES THAT MAY AFFECT THEM. THERE ARE SOME
CHANGES REGARDING BITS



RING — TWO (Sand)

WHITAKER/McIVER ARENA

ADVANCED (5:3) proudly sponsored by “Officer Grain Store”

Horse

KENNEDY WEE

DER BESTE

MAYFIELD LIMELIGHT
DEANGELO

DONNA FIDERA
SILVERDENE PHAROAH
NEVERSFELDE WILFRED
LINUS

AEA TUSCHINSKI

Rider (Owner)

S Dijkstra

J Smith (A Hayes)

K Mack

F McKenzie

G Moloney

M Robertson

A Hayes

A Uren

D Dijkstra (AEA Dressage & D Burns)

PRIX ST GEORGES proudly sponsored by “Dr Hugh Cathels Equine Veterinary”

KENNEDY WEE
MOGELVANGS ZIDANE
ISLE OF DAMASCUS
FRENCH OPEN
RIDERMARK AMORE
AEA TUSCHINSKI
NEVERSFELDE WILFRED
WATERFORDS TIFFANY

S Dijkstra

P Lee

K Moody

J Smith

E Weston

D Dijkstra (AEA Dressage & D Burns)
A Hayes

D Humm

ADVANCED (5:2) proudly sponsored by “Officer Grain Store”

DONNA FIDERA
SILVERDENE PHAROAH
LINUS

DER BESTE
DEANGELO

MAYFIELD LIMELIGHT

G Maloney

M Robertson

A Uren

J Smith (A Hayes)
F McKenzie

K Mack

MEDIUM (4:3) proudly sponsored by “Bruce Smith Saddleworld”

Time No
9.00 P2980
9.08 2843
9.16 2762
9.24 2675
9.32 912
9.40 791
9.48 2044
956 394

10.04 420

10.30 P2980

10.38 3533

10.46 831

10.54 1505

11.02 223

11.10 420

11.18 2044

11.26 1406
1.00 912
1.08 791
1.16 394
1.24 2843
132 2675
1.40 2762
2.10 583
2.18 5592
2.26 2846
2.34 4039
2.42 2564
250 2078
258 762
3.06 196
3.14 2129
3.45 1100
353 2220
401 2111
4.09 1050
4.17 1262
4.25 6462

TOOJAY

NORTH CARLOS
MAYFIELD FRIZZANTE
T-SIL PARK ROSITA
GENUINE RIVER
DICAVALLI DIOR

REMI CRUISE
VLEDDER

JAYBEE CRACKERJACK

GRACEFIELD ROZSPON
FREEDOM C

HILLBREEZE WILSON
BONIFAAS RDH

MOONLIGHT PARK FOX TROT
FRANKIE J

S Pommie (L Wiltshire)
L Puddle

T Stuckey (K Mack)

R Rundle

J Scougall

C Colquhoun

F Barker

N Blanks

T Grieve

D Hamid

S Hoffman
B Joyce

C McElwain
E O’Connell
T Pearce

RIDERS NEED TO CHECK THE NEW RULE BOOK (2015) FOR
CHANGES THAT MAY AFFECT THEM. THERE ARE SOME
CHANGES REGARDING BITS



Time No Horse Rider (Owner)
9.00 P1827 MIRINDA IMPRESSIONIST M Albutt
9.08 P4131 MOONLIGHT PARK CADEL C Scott
9.16 P3728 KRYSTELLE PARK JEDIDIAH S Stewart
9.24 P3069 MANOBIER GOLDEN CHARM K Weston
9.32 3797 GRACIEELLA M Hepner
9.40 4133 ATAMEDES C Opray
9.48 3025 BLOOMFIELD ROYAL PRINCE K Owen
9.56 3978 ROXBURY FEYMUS M Park
10.04 3090 ROXLEIGH FRANGELICA S Russell
10.12 2561 RIBBLETON FERRARI D Symons
10.40 2752 JAYBEE ARTIZAN B Chapman
10.48 2906 CJP MAGNITUDE J Swales
10.56 660 REVELWOOD MARTINI M Taafe
11.04 7925 WHISKY ROAD FUJI N Whittaker
11.12 2176 FREEDOM RISING STAR A Sampieri
11.20 4085 PASTICHE E Borgelt
11.28 4052 JCLOUIS VUITTON J Reed
11.36 2987 RUBINSAAR N French
11.44 1307 ACACIA RIDGE WINDSONG J Goold
YOUNG HORSE (5 Years)
1.10 P3728 KRYSTELLE PARK JEDIDIAH S Stewart
1.18 P3608 KAMBER MERFYN F West
124 1196 TEMPLETON ROYAL JEWEL P Grieve
1.32 920 FLOWERVALE FLORENCIERRE L D’Elia
140 4052 JCLOUISVUITTON J Reed
148 3725 OTWAY MAKO S Dijkstra
2.20 FPH SAN DINO (Pending) G Moloney
2.28 4061 REMIRIGOLETTO J James (M Somerville)
2.36 5673 REGAL LEGENDERRY P Grieve (L McKinnon)
2.44 3432 RUEBEN STARLP S Lloyd (Y Lloyd)
252 24 S S MINSKI E Sutherland
3.00 3534 BLOOMFIELD ROYAL CAMIRO J Anderson

RING — THREE (Sand)
ED RODGERS ARENA

Novice (2:2) proudly sponsored by “The Dancing Horse”

RIDERS NEED TO CHECK THE NEW RULE BOOK (2015) FOR
CHANGES THAT MAY AFFECT THEM. THERE ARE SOME
CHANGES REGARDING BITS



Time
9.00
9.08
9.16
9.24
9.32
9.40
9.48
9.56

10.04

10.12

10.20

10.50
10.58
11.06
11.14
11.22
11.30
11.38
11.46
11.54
12.02

RING — FOUR (Sand)
REG CLELAND ARENA

Elementary (3:2) proudly sponsored by “Bruce Smith Saddleworld”

No Horse

P3185 AEA HILKENS CROWN PRINCE
P3686 ASCOT PARTY SONG

462 BINDARA NUREYEV

3628 QUEEN OF EVERYTHING
3854 CRUDEN PARK MAXAMILLION
2743 JAYBEE ALKABAN

3758 SONFIRE

3737 BRAGGO OF TERAROSSA
3946 L B ADANCE

3987 JIRRIMA WELSHMAN

P3004 MITHRIL BAGABOND

3763 LUCY LIU VDS

3259 MAYFIELD ZAPHIR

3750 PRIMAVERA HIT

928 VAKAI

3189 BLOOMFIELD ROYAL TANGO
1510 CHEGAL

2312 LARAPINTA AIR TIME

60 RU DONNAMIA

P3662 MITHRIL VALETTA

P2292 BURRABONG TRENT

Rider (Owner)

C Bossema (AEA Dressage)
M McDougal (A Gleeson)
M Socha

E Broadway

A Eicher

D Joyce (B Joyce)

C Rich (Horseforce P/L)
B Kingsley

S Shaw

C Sing

L Maguire

M Archibald

K Mack

M Stafford

A Sventek

M Tomkinson

J Wheeler

K Minchin

S Riggio

L Maguire (C Milvain)
R Nicholson

MEDIUM (4:2) proudly sponsored by “Bruce Smith Saddleworld”

1.00
1.08
1.16
1.24
1.32
1.40
1.48
1.56
2.04

2.35
2.43
251
2.59
3.07
3.15
3.23
3.31

2846 MAYFIELD FRIZZANTE
583 TOOJAY

5592 NORTH CARLOS

4039 T-SIL PARK ROSITA
2564 GENUINE RIVER

2078 DICAVALLI DIOR

762 REMI CRUISE

196 VLEDDER

2129 JAYBEE CRACKERJACK

3672 TREASURE HUNT

2938 JMH ROYAL CARESS

1100 GRACEFIELD ROZSPON

2220 FREEDOM C

6462 FRANKIE J

2111 HILLBREEZE WILSON

1050 BONIFAAS RDH

1262 MOONLIGHT PARK FOX TROT

T Stuckey (K Mack)

S Pommie (L Wiltshire)
L Puddle

R Rundle

J Scougall

C Colquhoun

F Barker

N Blanks

T Grieve

L Costello

J Hurley

D Hamid

S Hoffman
T Pearce

B Joyce

C McElwain
E O’Connell

RIDERS NEED TO CHECK THE NEW RULE BOOK (2015) FOR
CHANGES THAT MAY AFFECT THEM. THERE ARE SOME
CHANGES REGARDING BITS



Time
8.30
8.37
8.44
9.51
9.58
9.05
9.12
9.19
9.26
9.33

10.00
10.07
10.14
10.21
10.28
10.35
10.42
10.49
10.56
11.03
11.10

11.35
11.42
11.49
11.56
12.03
12.10
12.17
12.24
12.31
12.38
12.45
TBA

TBA

No

P4198
P4053
P4084
P3811
P4249
P2333
P2208
P4138
P3608
P4258

3772
3065
4265
4229
2958
168

1699
4262
4253
3376
1728

4259
3341
4119
2100
3776
3034
3785
2840
3377
2706

2812
3564

RING - FIVE (Sand)
HAMAG ARENA

PRELIMINARY (1:2) proudly sponsored by “The Dancing Horse”

Horse

COBBSWELL REMINGTON
BELVALO SPELLBOUND

VEGAS LIGHTS
ALPINE PARK RUMBA
WELLBROOK JIGSAW
ROSEWATER DRIVING MISS DAISY
WILLOWCROFT RIEGAL IMPOSTER
WESTON PARK COMPOSER
KAMBER MERFYN

LORIOT SKYES THE LIMIT

ADAGIO WIST

MAYFIELD SIZZLE
ROBINSON

L P ESPRIT

ROSEWOOD PARK SUMMER BELLE
YARRAMEE SERENDIPITY
WYNELLA FRIEDLAND
RAGAMUFFIN 11

MAYFIELD AMAZE

BINGARA STAR ATTRACTION
BLOOMFIELD FIRST LADY

MR HAPPY

YALLATUP BUNDY
REVELWOOD HIGHLIFEE
KAPERNICUS

ADDITIONAL

RAMANDAH GROUND ZERO
I'M RAPHAEL

HIGH COUNTRY BUSHMAN
SECRET MOJO

MAYFIELD WHIMSY
FANTALAGO

GRANDJANY

C J P BERRY KISS

Rider (Owner)
D Baker

S Biggs

N Brunning

J Gilbert (J Greer)
S Shaw

S Taylor (A Taylor)
G Testa (L Teasta)
K Uniacke

F Wright

S Dann

S Streeter

M Bragge (M Bragge & C Simpson)
M Baker (R Colguhoun)
K Minchin

M Socha (R Watson)

S McCombe

E Holland

C James

K White

R Thaller (R Priest)

A Bartlett (P Blyth)

J Pitts

R Rankin

A Hill

A Van Breen

R Webb

J Bird

C Blakeley

N Munns

R Thaller (R Priest)
K White (K Mack)
A Bright

A De Krester

R Fraser

ELEMENTARY (3:3) proudly sponsored by “Bruce Smith Saddleworld”

1.45
1.53
2.01
2.09
2.17
2.24
2.32
2.39
2.47

3.05
3.13
3.20
3.28
3.35
3.43
3.50
3.58
4.06

P3662
pP2292
60
3854
2743
2312
3737
3763
3946

P3004
3758
3987
3750
3259
462
928
3189
1510

MITHRIL VALETTA
BURRABONG TRENT

RU DONNAMIA

CRUDEN PARK MAXAMILLION
JAYBEE ALKABAN
LARAPINTA AIR TIME
BRAGGO OF TERAROSSA
LUCY LIU VDS

L B A DANCE

MITHRIL BAGABOND
SONFIRE

JIRRIMA WELSHMAN
PRIMAVERA HIT

MAYFIELD ZAPHIR

BINDARA NUREYEV

VAKAI

BLOOMFIELD ROYAL TANGO
CHEGAL

L Maguire (C Milvain)
R Nicholson

S Riggio

A Eicher

D Joyce (B Joyce)

K Minchin

B Kingsley

M Archibald

S Shaw

L Maguire

C Rich (Horseforce P/L)
C Sing

M Stafford

K Mack

M Socha

A Sventek

M Tomkinson

J Wheeler

RIDERS NEED TO CHECK THE NEW RULE BOOK (2015) FOR CHANGES THAT MAY AFFECT THEM.
THERE ARE SOME CHANGES REGARDING BITS



RING - SIX (Sand)
(Showjumping Arena)

PRELIMINARY (1:3) proudly sponsored by “The Dancing Horse”

Time
8.40
8.47
8.54
9.01
9.08
9.15
9.22
9.29
9.36
9.43

10.10
10.17
10.24
10.31
10.38
10.45
10.52
10.59
11.06
11.13
11.20

11.40
11.47
11.54
12.03
12.10
12.17
12.24
12.31
12.38
12.45

No

4229
2706
4265
3377
4119
1699
4262
4259
3341
2176

4253
3376
2100
3772
3776
3065
3034
3785

2812
4047

168

P3608
P4138
P2208
P2333
P4249
P3811
P4084
P4053
P4198

Horse

L P ESPRIT

MAYFIELD WHIMSY
ROBINSON

SECRET MOJO
REVELWOOD HIGHLIFE
WYNELLA FRIEDLAND
RAGAMUFFIN 11

MR HAPPY

YALLATUP BUNDY
FREEDOM RISING STAR

MAYFIELD AMAZE

BINGARA STAR ATTRACTION
KAPERNICUS

ADAGIO WIST

ADDITIONAL

MAYFIELD SIZZLE
RAMANDAH GROUND ZERO
I'M RAPHAEL

FANTALAGO

GRANDJANY

BLACK STERLING ROYAL ASCARI

YARRAMEE SERENDIPITY
KAMBER MERFYN

WESTON PARK COMPOSER
WILLOWCROFT RIEGAL IMPOSTER
ROSEWATER DRIVING MISS DAISY
WELLBROOK JIGSAW

ALPINE PARK RUMBA

VEGAS LIGHTS

BELVALO SPELLBOUND
COBBSWELL REMINGTON

Rider (Owner)
K Minchin

K White (K Mack)

M Baker (R Colguhoun)
R Thaller (R Priest)
A Hill

E Holland

C James

J Pitts

R Rankin

A Sampieri

K White

R Thaller (R Priest)

A Van Breen

S Streeter

R Webb

M Bragge (M Bragge & C Simpson)
J Bird

C Blakeley

A Bright

A De Krester

C Bossema (S Di Theodoro)

S McCombe

F Wright

K Uniacke

G Testa (L Teasta)
S Taylor (A Taylor)
S Shaw

J Gilbert (J Greer)
N Brunning

S Biggs

D Baker

Novice (2:3) proudly sponsored by “The Dancing Horse”

Time
1.45
1.53
2.01
2.09
2.17
2.25
2.33
2.41
2.49

3.15
3.23
3.31
3.39
3.47
3.55
4.03
411

No
P1827
P4131
P3069
2752
3797
4025
4133
3025
3978

3090
2906
660

7925
4085
2987
1307
3628

Horse

MIRINDA IMPRESSIONIST
MOONLIGHT PARK CADEL
MANOBIER GOLDEN CHARM
JAYBEE ARTIZAN
GRACIEELLA
ISLE OF MARLO

ATAMEDES
BLOOMFIELD ROYAL PRINCE
ROXBURY FEYMUS

ROXLEIGH FRANGELICA
CJP MAGNITUDE
REVELWOOD MARTINI
WHISKY ROAD FUJI
PASTICHE

RUBINSAAR

ACACIA RIDGE WINDSONG
QUEEN OF EVERYTHING

Rider (Owner)

M Albutt

C Scott

K Weston

B Chapman

M Hepner

D Quick (M Stevenson)
C Opray

K Owen

M Park

S Russell

J Swales

M Taafe

N Whittaker
E Borgelt

N French

J Goold

E Broadway

RIDERS NEED TO CHECK THE NEW RULE BOOK (2015) FOR CHANGES THAT MAY AFFECT THEM.
THERE ARE SOME CHANGES REGARDING BITS



RESERVE LIST

2928 BELLAIRE CORVETTE G Foot 1:2
4233 FLOWERVALE SANCIERRA K McGill 4,1:3
3564 C J P BERRY KISS R Fraser 1:2
FEES OWING
S Dijkstra $48 M Innes-Irons $15

R Rankin $26



